
Management Development Institute Murshidabad (MDIM) 

el MD I I Management
Development 

... MURSHIDABAD Institute 

Limited Tender Enquiry (L TE) 

Tender No. 2021-22/MDIM/IT/Cisco Switch AMC/1?1 Date: 03/02/2022 

Tender document for procurement of 1 year Cisco CON-SMBS/SNT Pack 

MDI Murshidabad 

Kulori, PO- Uttar Ramna, Dist. -Murshidabad, PIN-742235, West Bengal 

Pagel of6 





Tender No. 2021-22/MDIM/IT/Cisco Switch AMC/1,1 

Sub: Tender for procurement of 1 year Cisco CON-SMBS/SNT Pack 

ANNEXURE-1 

(TERMS & CONDITIONS) 

Date: 03/02/2022 

l )  Financial bid in the format given below ( on the Letter head of the bidder) along with one set of this

tender document, duly signed and stamped by the bidder along with other required documents to be 

created in a single PDF file format and the said file must be password protected and to be submitted 

(along with password) by email at etender@mdim.ac.in by 17/02/2022 on or before 17:30 Hrs. 

2) All bids in which any of the prescribed conditions is not fulfilled or any condition is put forth or

conditional bids by the bidder(s) shall be summarily rejected.

3) Payment: 100% payment to be released within 15 days after satisfactory completion of work and

submission of tax invoice & Cisco documents.

4) EMD: Rs.6,100 (Rupees six thousand one hundred only) to be deposited through online transfer
mode to the below mentioned bank account & the transaction receipt (UTR No.) will be submitted
by the bidder along with other required documents:

• Beneficiary Name: Management Development Institute Murshidabad
• Bank & Branch: State Bank oflndia, Omarpur Branch (12355)
• Account No: 33987582978
• IFSC Code: SBIN0012355
• Type of Account: Current Account

Note: -

(i) EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned within 15 days after the award of the PO.

(ii) EMD of the successful bidder will be adjusted without any interest along with the final payment.

5) Bidder's Criteria: The bidders must be authorized partner of OEM (Cisco). A valid authorization or

partner certificate from Cisco to be submitted, failing which their bid(s) shall be rejected.

6) Validity: The quoted price of the bidders should valid up to 60 days w.e.f. the quotation date of the

bidder.

7) Delivery: The Cisco CON-SMBS/SNT pack in whole must be issued and activated within 15 (fifteen)

working days w.e.f. the order issue date.

8) Liquidated Damage (LD): The successful bidder is required to complete the job within 15 working

days w.e.f. the issue date of Purchase Order (PO). Delay in delivery will attract a penalty @2% of PO 

value ( excluding GST) per week or part thereof subject to a max. of 6% of total order value ( excl. 

GST). If work is not commenced by the vendor within 21 days of receive of work order, then EMD

Page 3 of6 



amount will be forfeited and the order will be cancelled, giving a further and final notice of 7 days to 

commence the work. 

9) The bidder must have a valid PAN & GST Certificate. (copies to be attached)

10) The bidder should not be blacklisted/ debarred or involved in any corrupt & fraudulent practices in 

any Central/ State Govt./ PSUs/ Quasi-Govt. Organisation/ Autonomous Body/ Private Organisation in 

India and a self-declaration in this regard to be submitted.

11) Sub contract is strictly not allowed, if found that sub-contracting have been done then the order 

will be summarily cancelled and no payment will be made to the vendor.

12) If the successful bidder fails to deliver the CON-SMBS/SNT pack within due date as mentioned in 

the tender/bid documents, the EMD will be forfeited and MDIM will not entertain any request in this 

regard.

Date:

Place:-

13) Any legal disputes will be subject to local court of Murshidabad district, West Bengal.

14) Institute reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any 

reason whatsoever.

15) Declaration:

I/We do hereby confirm that I/We have the necessary authority and approval to accept the above stated 

clauses (1-14 mentioned in Annex-I) for procurement of 1 year Cisco CON-SMBS/SNT Pack and 

also, hereby, agree and accept the terms & conditions mentioned in clause 1-14 mentioned in Annex

I without any conditions.

(Signature) 

(Name of Authorised Signatory) 

(Designation of Authorised Signatory) 

(Name of Vendor) 

(Seal) 

Page 4 of6 





SI No
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Tender No. 2021-22/MDIM/IT/Cisco Switch AMC/ /''I 

ANNEXURE - III 

(Cisco Switch list) 

Product Part Number Serial/Pak Number SKU
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCW l 822A2UR CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCW1808A6PZ CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24 TS-LL FCW1808A6K3 CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCW1822A2XF CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FOCI 948SOVN CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24 TS-LL FCWl822A2WY CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24 TS-LL FOC 1812S 125 CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCWl822A2WL CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCW2132A4Q2 CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCWI 822A2WS CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24 TS-LL FCWl934A0D9 CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24 TS-LL FOCl750SIRW CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCWI 822A2XK CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCW1926B0FY CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCWl926B0G0 CON-SMBS-WSC296X2
SG350-28P-K9-EU DNI214006 l D CON-SNT-SG3502G3
WS-C2960X-24TS-LL FCW204983D9 CON-SMBS-WSC296XT

Date: 03/02/2022 

Service Level Description
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS SxSxNBD
CSCO SUP ESS SxSxNBD
CSCO SUP ESS SxSxNBD
CSCO SUP ESS SxSxNBD
CSCO SUP ESS SxSxNBD
CSCO SUP ESS SxSxNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD
CSCO SUP ESS 8x5xNBD

Start Date
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
15-03-2022
15-03-2022
17-03-2022
28-03-2022

� 
R . 

---
eg1strar 

MDI Murshidabad 

End Date
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
27-03-2023
14-03-2023
14-03-2023
16-03-2023
27-03-2023

Page 6 of6




